

Date: 29/01/2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/013904 – Car parking

1. What year did the NHS introduce car parking charges? - The NHS overall we do not know, the Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust introduced car parking charges in the early 90's
2. Where does the money go - Please see attached previous FOI response on car park charges, this is for Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust only
3. Why is it not free to park? - As per response to question 2
4. Jeremy Corbyn put's the figure at 162m in his pledge to make car parking free. Theresa May says it would cost over 200m. Who is right? - We do not know perhaps this question needs to go to the political parties in question